
Schedule for Thursday, Oct. 26 
VBODA Assessment 

 

4:15 pm Call Time   

4:30 pm REHEARSAL  

5:30 pm End Rehearsal—Big instruments and percussion to trailer immediately 

after rehearsal 

5:45 pm Eat dinner here at Grafton 

6:15 pm Load buses 

6:30 pm Roll Call 

6:45 pm Depart Grafton 

7:30 pm Arrive @ Warhill 

7:45 pm Unload equipment, bathroom break and dress into uniform 

8:15 pm Warm-up 

8:45 pm Travel to stadium 

9:00 pm PERFORMANCE 

9:15 pm Announcement of Ratings  

9:20 pm To the buses 

9:30 pm Roll Call 

9:45 pm Depart Warhill High School 

10:30 pm Arrive @ Grafton 

 

Other Information 

1. Wear your band tee shirt, black shoes, black socks to school. 

2. We will eat dinner here at Grafton.  You may bring a snack to eat on the bus, 

but if there is ANY trash, we will discontinue this policy for future events.   

3. Pick up ALL trash before you leave the buses 

4. Do not take off your uniform until a director tells you it is ok. 

5. Be quiet when roll is being taken on the bus. 

6. Make sure that you take care of your instrument and equipment for the show. 

7. Get your instrument, uniform, hat and hat box when we load  

8. Take your uniform bag with you. 

9. Treat all other bands and students with RESPECT. 

10. Take the competition seriously from the minute you arrive at Grafton. 

11. You may have time to visit the concession stand AFTER we perform  

 

 
Wanner Stadium (very near Warhill HS) 
4725 Stadium Road 
Williamsburg, VA 23188 
 

 VBODA State Marching Assessment starts at 4:00pm 

 Class 4A bands start at 7:45pm 

 There are 18 band performing at the VBODA State Assessment. 

 This performance is for a RATING ONLY—it is not a competition. 


